
C
om

pl
ém

en
t 

à 
l’a

rt
ic

le
 «

 P
ro

té
om

iq
ue

 d
an

s 
l’a

rt
 e

t 
l’a

rc
hé

ol
og

ie
 »

, 
de

 C
ar

ol
in

e 
So

la
zz

o,
 

C
hr

is
tia

n 
R

ol
an

do
 e

t C
ar

ol
in

e 
To

ka
rs

ki
 (L

’A
ct

. C
hi

m
., 

20
08

, 3
18

, p
. 4

0)
. 

 Pr
ot

éi
ne

s 
id

en
tif

ié
es

 d
an

s 
l’e

xt
ra

it 
hy

dr
ol

ys
é 

de
 ti

ss
us

 m
us

cu
la

ire
s 

et
 g

ra
is

se
ux

 d
e 

ph
oq

ue
 c

om
m

un
 e

t 
ph

oq
ue

 g
ris

 p
ar

 s
pe

ct
ro

m
ét

rie
 d

e 
m

as
se

 e
n 

ta
nd

em
 n

an
oL

C
 n

an
oE

SI
-Q

h-
FT

-IC
R

 M
S/

M
S.

 
#a

 P
hy

se
te

r 
ca

to
do

n
#b

 I
ni

a 
ge

of
fr

en
si

s,
 T

ur
si

op
s 

tr
un

ca
tu

s
D

el
ph

in
ap

te
ru

s 
le

uc
as

D
el

ph
in

us
 d

el
ph

is
St

en
el

la
 a

tt
en

ua
ta

P
ho

co
en

oi
de

s 
da

ll
i d

al
li

Z
ip

hi
us

 c
av

ir
os

tr
is

P
ho

co
en

oi
de

s 
ph

oc
oe

na
, 

M
es

op
lo

do
n 

ca
rl

hu
bb

si
O

rc
in

us
 o

rc
a

G
lo

bi
ce

ph
al

a 
m

el
ae

na
In

do
pa

ce
tu

s 
pa

ci
fi

cu
s

P
ep

on
oc

ep
ha

la
 e

le
ct

ra
M

es
op

lo
do

n 
st

ej
ne

ge
ri

#c
 O

ch
ot

on
a 

cu
rz

on
ia

e 
#d

 T
ur

si
op

s t
ru

nc
at

us

E
sp

èc
es

 id
en

tif
ié

es
 

E
sp

èc
es

 
an

al
ys

ée
s 

Pr
ot

éi
ne

s 
id

en
tif

ié
es

 
M

as
se

s 
m

ol
éc

ul
ai

re
s 

(D
a)

 

Po
in

ts
 is

o-
él

ec
tr

iq
ue

s 
Sc

or
es

 

N
om

br
e 

de
 

pe
pt

id
es

 
id

en
tif

ié
s 

C
ou

ve
r-

 
tu

re
s d

e 
sé

qu
en

ce
s 

(%
) 

E
rr

eu
rs

 
M

S 
(p

pm
) 

Pe
pt

id
es

 
sp

éc
ifi

qu
es

 
de

s 
pi

nn
ip

èd
es

 
et

 c
ét

ac
és

 

Ph
oq

ue
 

B
ai

ka
l 

(P
ho

ca
 

si
bi

ri
ca

) 

Ph
oq

ue
 

gr
is

 
(H

al
ic

h-
oe

ru
s 

gr
yp

us
) 

Ph
oq

ue
 

co
m

m
un

 
(P

ho
ca

 
vi

tu
lin

a)
 

A
ut

re
s 

es
pè

ce
s 

m
ar

in
es

 
A

ut
re

s 
es

pè
ce

s 

E
rr

eu
rs

 
m

oy
en

ne
s 

M
S/

M
S 

(p
pm

) 

T
is

su
s m

us
cu

la
ir

es
 

LF
K

SH
P

ET
LE

K
 

X
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

X
X

#
a

-
1

SH
PE

TL
E

K
FD

K
 

X
 

 
 

 
 

 
X

X
-

-
1

H
K

IP
IK

Y
LE

FI
SE

A
II

H
V

LH
S

K
 

X
 

 
 

 
 

 
X

X
-

-
1

IP
IK

Y
LE

FI
SE

A
II

H
V

LH
SK

 
X

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
X

X
-

-
<

1

Ph
oq

ue
 

co
m

m
un

 
 (P

ho
ca

 
vi

tu
lin

a)
 

M
yo

gl
ob

in
e 

 
 

 
 

 
 

17
41

7
8,

72
11

7
10

59
3

Y
K

EL
G

F
H

G
  

- 
X

 
X

 
# 

b 
# 

c 
1 

 
l’a

ct
ua

lit
é 

ch
im

iq
ue

 - 
m

ar
s 

20
08

 - 
n°

 3
18

 - 
co

m
pl

ém
en

ts
 a

rti
cl

e 
C

. S
ol

az
zo

, C
. R

ol
an

do
 e

t C
. T

ok
ar

sk
i 1



M
yo

si
ne

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

20
91

9
4,

96
66

2
10

3
-

-
-

-
-

X
-

Tr
op

on
in

e 
T 

(s
lo

w
 

sk
el

et
al

 
m

us
cl

e)
 

31
26

5 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
5,

71
57

1
8

1
-

-
-

-
-

X
-

Tr
op

on
in

e 
T 

(fa
st

 
sk

el
et

al
 

m
us

cl
e)

 
33

01
4 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

5,
63

57
1

9
1

-
-

-
-

-
X

-

H
ém

og
lo

bi
ne

 
β 

15
91

0 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
7,

96
24

2
10

3
-

-
-

-
-

X
-

Tr
op

om
yo

si
ne

 
α

 
32

66
1 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
4,

69
28

2
3

21
3

-
-

-
-

-
X

-

Tr
op

om
yo

si
ne

 
β 

 
32

81
7 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

4,
66

21
5

9
34

2
-

-
-

-
-

X
-

Tr
op

om
yo

si
ne

 
α

-1
 

32
67

5 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
4,

69
16

9
9

25
2

-
-

-
-

-
X

-

A
ct

in
e 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

41
98

2
5,

23
87

2
5

<
1

-
-

-
-

-
X

-

LF
K

SH
P

ET
LE

K
 

X
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
X

X
#

a
-

<
1

SH
PE

TL
E

K
 

X
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
X

X
#

a
-

<
1

SE
D

LR
K

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
-

X
X

-
-

1
M

yo
gl

ob
in

e 
 

 
 

 
 

 
17

41
7

8,
72

58
4

16
1

Y
K

EL
G

F
H

G
 

- 
X

 
X

 
# 

b 
# 

c 
1 

M
yo

si
ne

-7
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

22
30

91
5,

58
49

3
1

<
1

-
-

-
-

-
X

-

Ph
oq

ue
 

gr
is

 
 (H

al
ic

h-
oe

ru
s 

gr
yp

us
) 

Fr
uc

to
se

-
bi

sp
ho

sp
ha

te
 

al
do

la
se

 A
 

39
31

8 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

8,
31

41
3

7
<

1
-

-
-

-
-

X
-

 

   

l’a
ct

ua
lit

é 
ch

im
iq

ue
 - 

m
ar

s 
20

08
 - 

n°
 3

18
 - 

co
m

pl
ém

en
ts

 a
rti

cl
e 

C
. S

ol
az

zo
, C

. R
ol

an
do

 e
t C

. T
ok

ar
sk

i2



E
sp

èc
es

 id
en

tif
ié

es
 

E
sp

èc
es

 
an

al
ys

ée
s 

Pr
ot

éi
ne

s 
id

en
tif

ié
es

 
M

as
se

s 
m

ol
éc

ul
ai

re
s 

(D
a)

 

Po
in

ts
 is

o-
él

ec
tr

iq
ue

s 
Sc

or
es

 

N
om

br
e 

de
 

pe
pt

id
es

 
id

en
tif

ié
s 

C
ou

ve
r-

 
tu

re
s d

e 
sé

qu
en

ce
s 

(%
) 

E
rr

eu
rs

 
M

S 
(p

pm
) 

Pe
pt

id
es

 
sp

éc
ifi

qu
es

 
de

s 
pi

nn
ip

èd
es

 
et

 c
ét

ac
és

 

Ph
oq

ue
 

B
ai

ka
l 

(P
ho

ca
 

si
bi

ri
ca

) 

Ph
oq

ue
 

gr
is

 
(H

al
ic

h-
oe

ru
s 

gr
yp

us
) 

Ph
oq

ue
 

co
m

m
un

 
(P

ho
ca

 
vi

tu
lin

a)
 

A
ut

re
s 

es
pè

ce
s 

m
ar

in
es

 
A

ut
re

s 
es

pè
ce

s 

E
rr

eu
rs

 
m

oy
en

ne
s 

M
S/

M
S 

(p
pm

) 

T
is

su
s g

ra
is

se
ux

 
M

FI
N

FP
ST

K
 

- 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

-
-

#
d

-
<

1

IG
N

H
SA

EY
G

A
EA

LE
R

 
- 

 
 

 
 

 
 

-
-

#
d

-
1

V
LS

PA
D

K
T

N
V

K
G

TW
S

K
 

- 
 

 
 

 
 

 
-

-
#

d
-

1

TY
FS

H
FD

L
G

H
G

SA
Q

IK
 

- 
 

 
 

 
 

 
-

-
#

d
-

2

H
ém

og
lo

bi
ne

 α
 

15
33

5 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

8,
71

35
6

11
75

<
1 

A
V

G
H

ID
N

L
PD

A
LS

EL
S

D
LH

A
H

K
L

R
 

-
-

-
#

d
-

2

H
ém

og
lo

bi
ne

 β
 

16
02

5 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

6,
77

33
1

7
45

<
1

-
-

-
-

-
X

-

Se
ru

m
 a

lb
um

in
e 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
68

61
5

5,
46

27
8

8
6

2
-

-
-

-
-

X
-

H
is

to
ne

 H
1.

1 
10

35
9 

10
,4

9 
26

9 
5 

47
 

< 
1 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
X

 
- 

H
is

to
ne

 H
4 

11
37

4 
11

,3
6 

20
5 

5 
39

 
< 

1 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

X
 

- 

H
is

to
ne

 H
2B

 
13

89
8 

10
,3

1 
13

9 
5 

37
 

< 
1 

- 
 

 
 

 
 

 
-

-
-

-
X

-

H
is

to
ne

 H
2B

 1
 

13
49

2 
10

,4
0 

81
 

3 
20

 
1 

- 
 

 
 

 
 

 
-

-
-

-
X

-

H
is

to
ne

 H
2B

.2
 

15
76

9 
11

,8
6 

73
 

3 
18

 
1 

- 
 

 
 

 
 

 
-

-
-

-
X

-

V
im

en
tin

e 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
53

67
6

5,
06

41
1

3
<

1
-

-
-

-
-

X
-

H
is

to
ne

 H
1.

0 
20

93
8 

10
,9

0 
40

 
1 

5 
< 

1 
- 

 
 

 
 

 
 

-
-

-
-

X
-

Ph
oq

ue
 

gr
is

 
 (H

al
ic

h-
oe

ru
s 

gr
yp

us
)  

H
is

to
ne

 H
2A

 
14

22
5 

10
,8

6 
40

 
1 

6 
< 

1 
- 

 
 

 
 

 
 

-
-

-
-

X
-

  
l’a

ct
ua

lit
é 

ch
im

iq
ue

 - 
m

ar
s 

20
08

 - 
n°

 3
18

 - 
co

m
pl

ém
en

ts
 a

rti
cl

e 
C

. S
ol

az
zo

, C
. R

ol
an

do
 e

t C
. T

ok
ar

sk
i 3


